
Route: 23-027-9   Run: 23-027-9 AM
Route: 23-027-9 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-027-9
Description:
Schools:  St. Andrew's Elementary (349)

Run: 23-027-9 AM Description:

Schools: St. Andrew's Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:45 AM 311 KENMOUNT RD; ST JOHNS; A1B
2 7:50 AM 58 VIKING RD
3 7:51 AM 26 DIANA RD
4 7:52 AM 7:53 AM 37 NEPTUNE RD
5 7:53 AM 53 NEPTUNE RD
6 7:54 AM 7:55 AM OLD PENNYWELL RD & LYNCH PL
7 7:56 AM 197 OLD PENNYWELL RD
8 8:01 AM OLD PENNYWELL RD & PROSPERO PL
9 8:01 AM 8:02 AM 24 PROSPERO PL
10 8:02 AM 52 PROSPERO PL
11 8:03 AM 58 NASCOPIE CRES
12 8:10 AM 8:12 AM St. Andrew's Elementary Driveway
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Route: 23-027-9   Run: 23-027-9 AM
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Route: 23-027-9   Run: 23-027-9 PM
Route: 23-027-9 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-027-9
Description:
Schools:  St. Andrew's Elementary (349)

Run: 23-027-9 PM Description:

Schools: St. Andrew's Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:30 PM 2:45 PM St. Andrew's Elementary Driveway
2 2:49 PM OLD PENNYWELL RD & PROSPERO PL
3 2:50 PM 2:51 PM 58 NASCOPIE CRES
4 2:51 PM 2:52 PM 52 PROSPERO PL
5 2:52 PM 2:53 PM 24 PROSPERO PL
6 2:58 PM 197 OLD PENNYWELL RD
7 2:59 PM 3:00 PM OLD PENNYWELL RD & LYNCH PL
8 3:01 PM 53 NEPTUNE RD
9 3:02 PM 3:03 PM 58 VIKING RD
10 3:04 PM 26 DIANA RD
11 3:05 PM 3:06 PM 37 NEPTUNE RD
12 3:14 PM 311 KENMOUNT RD; ST JOHNS; A1B
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Route: 23-027-9   Run: 23-027-9 PM
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Route: 23-205-1   Run: 23-205-1 AM
Route: 23-205-1 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-205-1
Description:
Schools:  St. Andrew's Elementary (349)

Run: 23-205-1 AM

Schools: St. Andrew's Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:55 AM 7:56 AM 15 GRAVES ST; ST JOHNS; A1B Effective: 2025-12-17
2 7:56 AM GRAVES ST; ST JOHNS & HOYLES AVE; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
3 7:57 AM 7:58 AM 28 HOYLES AVE; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
4 7:58 AM NEWTOWN RD; ST JOHNS & HOYLES AVE; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
5 7:59 AM NEWTOWN RD; ST JOHNS & BYRON ST; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
6 8:00 AM WHITEWAY ST; ST JOHNS & BYRON ST; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
7 8:01 AM WHITEWAY ST; ST JOHNS & BALTIMORE ST; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
8 8:02 AM 8:03 AM WHITEWAY ST; ST JOHNS & COWPERTHWAITE CRT; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
9 8:05 AM 8:06 AM 8 ANDERSON AVE; ST JOHNS; A1B Effective: 2025-12-17
10 8:07 AM 8:08 AM ANDERSON AVE; ST JOHNS & MITCHELL CRT; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
11 8:10 AM 8:13 AM St. Andrew's Elementary Driveway Effective: 2025-12-17
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Route: 23-205-1   Run: 23-205-1 AM
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Route: 23-205-1   Run: 23-205-1 PM
Route: 23-205-1 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-205-1
Description:
Schools:  St. Andrew's Elementary (349)

Run: 23-205-1 PM

Schools: St. Andrew's Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:30 PM 2:45 PM St. Andrew's Elementary Driveway Effective: 2025-12-17
2 2:50 PM 2:51 PM WHITEWAY ST; ST JOHNS & COWPERTHWAITE CRT; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
3 2:52 PM 2:53 PM 8 ANDERSON AVE; ST JOHNS; A1B Effective: 2025-12-17
4 2:54 PM 2:55 PM ANDERSON AVE; ST JOHNS & MITCHELL CRT; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
5 2:57 PM WHITEWAY ST; ST JOHNS & BALTIMORE ST; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
6 2:58 PM WHITEWAY ST; ST JOHNS & BYRON ST; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
7 2:59 PM 3:00 PM NEWTOWN RD; ST JOHNS & BYRON ST; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
8 3:00 PM 3:01 PM NEWTOWN RD; ST JOHNS & HOYLES AVE; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
9 3:01 PM 3:02 PM 28 HOYLES AVE; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
10 3:02 PM 3:03 PM GRAVES ST; ST JOHNS & HOYLES AVE; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
11 3:04 PM 15 GRAVES ST; ST JOHNS; A1B Effective: 2025-12-17
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Route: 23-205-1   Run: 23-205-1 PM
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Route: 23-205-2   Run: 23-205-2 AM
Route: 23-205-2 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-205-2
Description:
Schools:  St. Andrew's Elementary (349)

Run: 23-205-2 AM

Schools: St. Andrew's Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:51 AM 7:52 AM BURTONS POND RD & CABOT CRT Effective: 2025-12-17
2 7:54 AM 7:55 AM WHITEWAY ST; ST JOHNS & BONAVENTURE AVE; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
3 7:55 AM WHITEWAY ST; ST JOHNS & RODNEY ST; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
4 7:57 AM ELIZABETH AVE & HALLIDAY PL; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
5 8:00 AM 8:01 AM HATCHER ST; ST JOHNS & UNIVERSITY AVE; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
6 8:01 AM 8:02 AM HATCHER ST; ST JOHNS & BURKE PL; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
7 8:03 AM 8:04 AM DUNDAS ST; ST JOHNS & DORSET ST; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
8 8:05 AM 8:06 AM WEXFORD ST; ST JOHNS & DORSET ST; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
9 8:08 AM 8:09 AM GAMBIER ST; ST JOHNS & BLACKALL PL; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
10 8:09 AM 41 GAMBIER ST; ST JOHNS; A1B Effective: 2025-12-17
11 8:10 AM 8:13 AM St. Andrew's Elementary Driveway Effective: 2025-12-17
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Route: 23-205-2   Run: 23-205-2 AM
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Route: 23-205-2   Run: 23-205-2 PM
Route: 23-205-2 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-205-2
Description:
Schools:  St. Andrew's Elementary (349)

Run: 23-205-2 PM

Schools: St. Andrew's Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:30 PM 2:45 PM St. Andrew's Elementary Driveway Effective: 2025-12-17
2 2:46 PM HATCHER ST; ST JOHNS & UNIVERSITY AVE; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
3 2:47 PM HATCHER ST; ST JOHNS & BURKE PL; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
4 2:49 PM 2:50 PM DUNDAS ST; ST JOHNS & DORSET ST; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
5 2:51 PM WEXFORD ST; ST JOHNS & DORSET ST; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
6 2:54 PM 41 GAMBIER ST; ST JOHNS; A1B Effective: 2025-12-17
7 2:54 PM 2:55 PM GAMBIER ST; ST JOHNS & BLACKALL PL; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
8 2:57 PM 2:58 PM ELIZABETH AVE & HALLIDAY PL; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
9 2:59 PM WHITEWAY ST; ST JOHNS & RODNEY ST; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
10 3:00 PM 3:01 PM WHITEWAY ST; ST JOHNS & BONAVENTURE AVE; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-12-17
11 3:03 PM 3:05 PM BURTONS POND RD & CABOT CRT Effective: 2025-12-17
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Route: 23-205-2   Run: 23-205-2 PM
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Route: 23-205-3   Run: 23-205-3 AM
Route: 23-205-3 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-205-3
Description:
Schools:  St. Andrew's Elementary (349)

Run: 23-205-3 AM Description:

Schools: St. Andrew's Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:49 AM 14 BEOTHUCK ST
2 7:49 AM 7:50 AM 38 BEOTHUCK ST
3 7:51 AM 61 BEOTHUCK ST - JUST LIKE HOME FAMILY CHILD CARE
4 7:51 AM 7:52 AM NEW PENNYWELL RD & BARKHAM ST; ST JOHNS
5 7:52 AM 122 NEW PENNYWELL RD
6 7:52 AM 7:53 AM NEW PENNYWELL RD & ROTARY DR
7 7:54 AM 7:55 AM NEW PENNYWELL RD & SHRINERS RD
8 7:57 AM 51 NEW PENNYWELL RD
9 7:58 AM NEW PENNYWELL RD & EAGLE CRT
10 8:05 AM 8:06 AM TERRA NOVA RD; ST JOHNS & STAMPS LANE; ST JOHNS
11 8:06 AM 8:07 AM TERRA NOVA RD; ST JOHNS & WISHINGWELL RD; ST JOHNS
12 8:10 AM 8:12 AM St. Andrew's Elementary Driveway
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Route: 23-205-3   Run: 23-205-3 AM
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Route: 23-205-3   Run: 23-205-3 PM
Route: 23-205-3 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-205-3
Description:
Schools:  St. Andrew's Elementary (349)

Run: 23-205-3 PM Description:

Schools: St. Andrew's Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:30 PM 2:45 PM St. Andrew's Elementary Driveway
2 2:47 PM 2:48 PM TERRA NOVA RD; ST JOHNS & STAMPS LANE; ST JOHNS
3 2:49 PM 2:50 PM TERRA NOVA RD; ST JOHNS & WISHINGWELL RD; ST JOHNS
4 2:53 PM 2:54 PM NEW PENNYWELL RD & EAGLE CRT
5 2:54 PM 2:55 PM 51 NEW PENNYWELL RD
6 2:55 PM 2:56 PM NEW PENNYWELL RD & BARKHAM ST; ST JOHNS
7 2:58 PM NEW PENNYWELL RD & SHRINERS RD
8 2:59 PM 3:00 PM NEW PENNYWELL RD & ROTARY DR
9 3:00 PM 122 NEW PENNYWELL RD
10 3:02 PM 61 BEOTHUCK ST - JUST LIKE HOME FAMILY CHILD CARE
11 3:02 PM 3:03 PM 38 BEOTHUCK ST
12 3:03 PM 3:04 PM 14 BEOTHUCK ST
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Route: 23-205-3   Run: 23-205-3 PM
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Route: 25-038-01   Run: 25-038-01 AM
Route: 25-038-01 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-038-01
Description:
Schools:  St. Andrew's Elementary (349)

Run: 25-038-01 AM Description:

Schools: St. Andrew's Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:52 AM 126 EMPIRE AVE; ST JOHNS; A1C
2 7:53 AM EMPIRE AVE; ST JOHNS & SUEZ ST; ST JOHNS
3 7:55 AM 7:56 AM FRESHWATER RD; ST JOHNS & HOWLETT AVE; ST JOHNS
4 7:56 AM APARTMENTS - 293 FRESHWATER RD; ST JOHNS; A1B
5 7:57 AM 286 FRESHWATER RD; ST JOHNS; A1B
6 8:00 AM UNIVERSITY AVE; ST JOHNS & CURTIS PL; ST JOHNS
7 8:03 AM 102 TERRA NOVA RD; ST JOHNS; A1B
8 8:04 AM 122 TERRA NOVA RD; ST JOHNS; A1B
9 8:05 AM 8:06 AM 1 PORTIA PL; ST JOHNS; A1B
10 8:07 AM MILESTONES CHILDCARE CENTRE - 327 FRESHWATER RD; ST JOHNS; A1B
11 8:10 AM 8:12 AM St. Andrew's Elementary Driveway
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Route: 25-038-01   Run: 25-038-01 AM
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Route: 25-038-01   Run: 25-038-01 PM
Route: 25-038-01 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-038-01
Description:
Schools:  St. Andrew's Elementary (349)

Run: 25-038-01 PM Description:

Schools: St. Andrew's Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:30 PM 2:45 PM St. Andrew's Elementary Driveway
2 2:46 PM 2:47 PM UNIVERSITY AVE; ST JOHNS & CURTIS PL; ST JOHNS
3 2:50 PM 1 PORTIA PL; ST JOHNS; A1B
4 2:51 PM 2:52 PM 122 TERRA NOVA RD; ST JOHNS; A1B
5 2:52 PM 102 TERRA NOVA RD; ST JOHNS; A1B
6 2:54 PM MILESTONES CHILDCARE CENTRE - 327 FRESHWATER RD; ST JOHNS; A1B
7 2:54 PM 2:55 PM 286 FRESHWATER RD; ST JOHNS; A1B
8 2:55 PM 2:56 PM APARTMENTS - 293 FRESHWATER RD; ST JOHNS; A1B
9 2:56 PM 2:57 PM FRESHWATER RD; ST JOHNS & HOWLETT AVE; ST JOHNS
10 2:59 PM 3:00 PM EMPIRE AVE; ST JOHNS & SUEZ ST; ST JOHNS
11 3:00 PM 3:01 PM 126 EMPIRE AVE; ST JOHNS; A1C
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Route: 25-038-01   Run: 25-038-01 PM
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